RESOLUTION NO: 2021-13

A RESOLUTION AUTHORING THE GOVERNING BODYOF THE CITY OF MILLS TO SET A FEE FOR THE SALE OF THE MILLS HISTORY BOOK

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, The City of Mills Governing Body established a fee for the Mills History Book, and

WHEREAS, The City of Mills, will charge \$20.00 for the Mills History Book

NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved that the fee for the Mills History book will be \$20.00 established by the Governing Body of the City of Mills, Wyoming:

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOP	TED THIS day of April 13 th , 2021.
Mayor, Seth Coleman	
Councilman, Sara McCarthy	Councilman, Darla R. Ives
Councilman, James Hollander	Councilman, Brad Neumiller
ATTEST:	
City Clerk, Christine Trumbull	

CERTIFICATE

1, Christine Trumbull, City Clerk, nereby certify that the foregoin	
by the City of Mills at a public meeting held on April 13 th , 2021	, and that the meeting was
held accordingly to law; and that said Resolution has been duly e	entered in the record of the
City of Mills.	
City Clerk, Christin	ne Trumbull
,	